Docket No.: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC FORM PTO-1595 (Modffed) RE: 02-06-2002 (Rev. 6-83) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office ight 1904-07 LegalStar Tab settings -> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 101974392 ched original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Singlepoint Acquisition Co. LeaseNet Group, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Suite 170 Street Address: 495 Metro Place South Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Dublin State: OH ZIP: 43017 Other Assignment of Security Interest 1/29/02 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/568,732 6,064,984 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🙀 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Craig R. Auge, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 Internal Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Pease LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 52 East Gay Street Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 22-0585 State: OH ZIP: 43215 Columbus 00000274 09568732 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 80.00 OP 1 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1/29/02 Craig R. Auge Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE AND SECURITY

LeaseNet Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at Suite 170, 495 Metro Place South, Dublin, Ohio 43017 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has TRANSFERRED, SOLD, ASSIGNED, GRANTED and CONVEYED and by these presents does TRANSFER, SELL, ASSIGN, GRANT and CONVEY unto Singlepoint Acquisition Co., an Ohio corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), WITHOUT RECOURSE, REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, EXCEPT FOR THE EXPRESS REPRESENTATIONS SET FORTH BELOW, all of Assignor's right, title, interest and benefit to, in and under the following lease, documents, agreements and instruments (the "Instruments"), the sums payable thereunder, and all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in the property therein described, together with all Assignor's remedies, rights, powers, benefits, monies, payments, fees and revenues pertaining thereto, with good right to collect, enforce, release and discharge the same, as well as any and all other liens, security interests, assignments or financing statements now or hereafter existing and securing the obligations in and under the Instruments:

- 1. Subject to the provisions of the immediately following paragraph, that certain Master Lease Agreement No. OPT97105 dated as of February 26, 1997 (the "Lease") by and between Cofiniti, Inc. (as successor thereunder to SinglePoint Financial, Inc.), a Texas corporation ("Cofiniti") and Assignor and all amendments and schedules thereto.
- 2. That certain Letter Agreement dated June 29, 2001 among Assignor, P. David Rossette and Cofiniti (the "Letter Agreement").
- 3. The Assignment of Note and Liens dated effective as of July 3, 2001 between Imperial Bank and Assignor and the Note and Security Documents referenced therein, including the Intellectual Property Security Agreement referenced therein, as amended, granting a security interest to Assignor in the property of Cofiniti described therein, which includes without limitation the property listed on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto and incorporated herein.
- 4. All Uniform Commercial Code Financing Statements listing Assignor, as secured party, and Cofiniti, as debtor, covering the property described therein, including those listed on Exhibit D hereto.
- 5. That certain Account Control Agreement dated as of August 29, 2001 by and among Cofiniti, Imperial Bank and Assignor.
- 6. That certain letter agreement dated December 27, 2001 between Cofiniti and Assignor.
- 7. All other agreements, instruments, certificates, recordations, documents, and all other writings which are heretofore, now or hereafter executed by or on behalf of Cofiniti, Inc. and delivered to Assignor in connection with or as related to the Lease or the transactions arising therefrom.

To have and hold each of the said Instruments described herein, together with all right, title, interest, liens, privileges, claims, demands and equities existing and to exist in connection therewith or as security therefor unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, Assignor is not assigning, and shall retain all of, its right title and interest in and to the Lease with respect to the Machines (as defined in the Lease) set forth on Schedule 1 hereto. Assignor and Assignee agree and acknowledge that all of such Machines are, and shall continue to be, owned by the Assignor as lessor under the Lease and that Assignor shall continue to have all right, title and interest in and to the Lease with respect to such Machines, including without limitation the right to receive rental payments from, and exercise all other remedies against, Cofiniti (and its successors and assigns) in respect of such Machines.

Assignor expressly waives and releases and any and all rights that Assignor may now have or hereafter have to establish or enforce any lien or security interest securing payment of any of the Instruments, including, without limitation, those existing under any of the Instruments as security for the payment of any other or future indebtedness of Cofiniti to Assignor.

Assignor hereby represents, covenants and warrants to Assignee, its successors and assigns that Assignor is the present legal and equitable owner and holder of each of the Instruments described herein, the indebtedness evidenced thereby, and all liens and security existing in connection therewith and securing payments thereof; that Assignor has the full right, power and authority to transfer and convey each of the Instruments described herein, the indebtedness evidenced thereby and all security therefor, and to execute this assignment agreement; and that the Assignor has not assigned, mortgaged, hypothecated, granted a security interest in, or otherwise encumbered any of said Instruments, the indebtedness evidenced thereby or any of said liens or security to any other parties.

Other than as stated herein, this assignment and transfer of the Instruments is made by Assignor without recourse or representation or warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, or statutory or otherwise. Assignor agrees to execute all such other and further assignments, instruments and documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate and complete the transfer and assignment of any and all of the Instruments transferred and assigned hereby.

As consideration for the sale, assignment, and transfer of the Instruments set forth herein, the Assignee has concurrently herewith executed and delivered to Assignor that certain Promissory Note dated the date hereof in the original principal amount of One Million Eight Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Five and 00/100 Dollars (\$1,855,865.00) payable to the order of Assignor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

-2-

WITNESS the execution hereof this 29th day of January, 2002.

LEASENET GROUP, INC.

Name: P. David Rossette

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Register	red Co	pyrig	ghts:

1. Title: MoneyStar Lifescript 1.0 documentation

Registration Number: TX4715526

Name: MarketKnowledge, Inc., d/b/a MoneyStar Communications

(the former name of Cofiniti, Inc.)

Registration Date: 01/09/1998

2. Title: MoneyStar Lifescript 1.0

Registration Number: TX4701864 (Previous Registration: TXu792-373)

Name: MarketKnowledge, Inc., d/b/a MoneyStar Communications

(the former name of Cofiniti, Inc.)

Registration Date: 01/09/1998

Non-Registered Copyrights:

-4-

EXHIBIT B

Patents and Patent Applications

<u>Title</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Patent No.
Graphical User Interface for a Computer-Implemented Financial Planning Tool	08/705,195	August 29, 1996	May 16, 2000	6,064,984
Graphical User Interface for a Computer-Implemented Financial Planning Tool	09/568,732*	May 11, 2000		

^{*}continuation of Application Serial No. 08/705,195, filed August 29, 1996

-5-

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Name	Date Filed	Registration Number	Date Registered
MONEYSTAR/FN	1/19/2000	2,433,368	3/6/2001
MONEYSTAR FINANCIAL NETWORK	1/19/2000	2,433,365	3/6/2001
LIFESCRIPT	2/14/1997	2,259,798	7/6/1999
MONEYSTAR	3/25/1998	2,310,555	1/25/2000
MONEYSTAR	2/14/1997	2,252,361	6/15/1999

EXHIBIT D

UCC Financing Statement No. 9600130256 filed with the Texas Secretary of State naming Cofiniti, Inc. as debtor and LeaseNet Group, Inc. as secured party.

SCHEDULE 1 TO MASTER EQUIPMENT LEASE NUMBER OPT97105 SCHEDULE E

Quantity	Model	Description	Serial No.
	C2951A	HP IEEE-1284 A-B Parallel Cable	
16 16 1	C4119A	HP LaserJet 4000T Printer	
1	C4122A	HP Envelope Feeder	
1	GPSDYNREP/SM	Report & Systems Mgr	
1	GPSDYNGLFRXADV	G/L AFA & FRx Advanced	
1	GPSDYNPM11-WIN	GPS: Dynamics-Payables Mgt	
1	GPSDYNRM11-WIN	GPS: Dynamics-Receivables Mgt	
1	GPSDYNIN11-WIN	GPS: Dynamics-Invoicing	
1	GPSDYNBR30-WIN	GPS: Dynamics Bank Reconciliation	
1	GPSDYNCSLICENSE	Dynamics Custom Site License	
1	GPSDYNCTREE UNL	DYN WFWG/i5 Ctree UNLTD	
1	CSSP-DYN	Customer Software Supp Plan-Dyn	
梦 计看话分类	D4867A	HP NetServer LX Pro 6/200 CPU	
	D4891A	HP 16MB 60NS Parity SIMM Access	
	150021	3COM PCMCIA 10BT EtherIII	
1	220-0028	Dell PowerEdge 4200 300MHz/512K	
1	310-0016	Logitec System Mouse	
î	310-0038	Performance 104 Key Kybd	
i	310-0048	APC Smart-UPS 1400	
1	311-0247	Processor Terminator Card	
1	311-1173	256MB RAM 2 DIMMs	
i	313-0155	12/24X SCSI CD ROM	
	320-5401	Ultrascan 800HS 13.7" Vwbl Monitor	
1	340-0087	Expandable RAID Controller	
检查检查 电影,是	340-0316	RAID 5 All Same Size Drives	
	340-0450	Seagate Backup Exec	
1	340-1300	4/8GB DAT Internal Tape Drive	
i	340-5891	1.44MB Floppy Drive	•
3	340-7676	4GB SCSI Hard Drive SCA	•
1	430-0008	Intel EtherExpress PRO 100/B PCI Ethnt Adpt	
i	430-1284	MS NTS 4.0 on CD	
i	900-1700	SolectCare Initial Yr On-Site Svc	
î	900-1702	SelectCare 2 Addl Yrs On-Site Svc	
20	310-3901	4/8GB Formatted Tape Cartridge	
2	99254	CUS DIMM 32MB SDRAM 168P 67MHz	
ī	99911	US RPLCTR VO LXI	
i	88063	KYBD 104 6P W95 US MECH CMOS	
î	07328	CUS MSE PS2 DFEN 6P 2BTN MS	
ī	98367	CUS BTRY 42WHR LIION LMP	
î	98549	CUS MEM 64MB LMP	
1	55366	CUS HD 4.0GB I 12.5MM IBM LM	
2	220-9078	Dimension XPS 300MHz Pent II	
2	310-0050	MS PS2 Intellimouse	
2	310-0030	Win95 Spacesaver 104 Key Kybd	
2	311-0376	128MB SDRAM Mem 2 DIMMs	
2	313-0356	14/32X EIDE CD ROM	
APP THE COLUMN ST. COMPANY S. P. LEWIS CO.	313-3612	After Lansing ACS295 Speakers	
2	313-3U12	The ranging trees abrance	•

Page 1 of 8

2 313-4518	Integrated Yamaha Wavetable Sound
2 320-1064	1200HS 17.9" Vwbl Color Monitor
2 320-5423	STB nVIDIA 4MB Video Card
2 340-7015	3.5 1.44MB Floppy Drive
2 340-7772	8.4GB EIDE Ultra ATA Hard Drive
2 420-0104	Win NT Workstation 4.0 CD
430-1238	3Com 3C905-TX Ethrnt NW Card
2 460-6500	McAfee VirusScan 3.1
2 900-1600	SelectCare Initial Yr NBD On-Site Svc
2 900-1602	SelectCare 2 Addl Yrs NBD On-Site Svc
	MS Encarta 97 on CD
2 412-1393	MS Office 97 Small Bus Edition
1 11077-45	BACK-UPS 450 (450VA)
1 220-9077	Dimension XPS 300MHz Pent II
1 310-9050	MS PS2 Intellimouse
1 310-1234	Win95 Spacesaver 104 Key Kybd
1 311-0376	128MB SDRAM Mem 2 DIMMs
1 313-0355	14/32X EIDE CD ROM
313-3612	Altec Lansing ACS295 Speakers 1000HS 15.9" Vwbl Color Monitor
1 320-5235 1 320-5423	•
or District In INCIDE	STB nVIDIA 4MB Video Card
1 340-1551 1 340-7015	Iomega ZIP BIDE
	3.5 1.44MB Floppy Drive
. 1 340-7772 1 412-0066	8.4GB BIDE Ultra ATA Hard Drive
1 412-0066 1 412-0080	MS IE4.0 McAfee VirusScan 3.1 CD
1 420-6092	Win 95 CD
1 420-0092	3Com 3C905-TX Ethinit NW Card
1 900-1600	SelectCare Initial Yr NBD On-Site Syc
1 900-1602	SelectCare 2 Addi Yrs NBD On-Site Svc
412-0075	MS BookShelf 97 Small Bus Edition
1 412-1393	MS Office 97 Small Bus Edition
981464	Adobe Photoshop 4.0 ACTPK CD ROM
1 587878	Supdenstack II Dual Speed Hub
1 793990	Netport Express Pro/100 Enet
1 09073-45	BACK-UPS
1 220-9078	Dimension XPS 300MHz Pent II
1 310-0050	MS PS2 Intellimouse
1 310-1234	Win95 Spacesaver 104 Key Kybd
1 311-0376	128MB SDRAM Mem 2 DIMMs
1 313-0356	14/32X BIDE CD ROM
440.000	33.6/56K Internal Winmodern
1 313-3608 1 313-3612	Altec Lansing ACS295 Speakers
1 313-4518	Integrated Yamaha Wavetable Sound
1 320-0033	1600HS 19.8" Vwbl Color Monitor
1 320-5423	STB nVIDIA 4MB Video Card
1 340-7015	
	3.5 1.44MB Floppy Drive
	8.4GB EIDE Ultra ATA Hard Drive
1 412-0066	MS IE4.0 McAfee VirusScan 3.1 CD
1 412-0080 1 420-6092	
	Win 95 CD 3Com 3C905-TX Ethrnt NW Card
1 420-1240	SCORE SCHOOL IN CARE

Page 2 of 8

1 4 T. F	;	
1	900-1600	SelectCare Initial Yr NBD On-Site Svc
1	900-1602	SelectCare 2 Addl Yrs NBD On-Site Svc
1	412-0075	MS BookShelf 97 Small Bus Edition
1	412-1393	MS Office 97 Small Bus Edition
1	ADH16-4142	16MB SDRAM Module for HP
	53304	CUS HD 3.2GB I F3 NC WD KLNGR
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	P29562	PCAnywhere32 V8.0
		Borland J Builder
		Visual Source Safe
3	D3585C	HP 4GB Hot Swap Ultra SCSI
	, D SS	CUS, DIMM, 128M, SDRAM
2		DIMM, 32M, 60NS, 4x64, GD, EDO, 168P
4	etas el	CUS, DIMM, 32M, SDRAM, 168P, 67MHz
	200 0240	
1	220-0328	Inspiron M266XT
1	310-0459	Port Replicator
1	311-1210	16MB Base RAM w/2 Qty 64MB DIMMS
1	312-7202	LI-Ion Secondary Battery
1	313-0343	10/24X CD-ROM, 680M, INT
1	313-0895	3COM, LAN/Modem, PCMCIA
1	340-0475	Floppy Drive Spare Cable
1	340-0648	4GB Hard Drive 12.5MM
1	430-0145	Win 95 OSR2 CD
1	412-1396	MS Office 97 Pro
1	72142-65	Iomega Zip Drive Parallel Ext
1	096745	SSW Crystal Reports Pro V6.0
8	079544	MS Visual SourceSafe V5.0 W95
1		Dell 200MHz 3GB, 48MB user PC
1		NEC 15" Monitor
. 1	118210	Link Etherfast 10/100 Adpt
1	ER35	Brwin/ERX 3.5
	MPER.	Erwin/ERX Maintenance Plan
6		Borland J Builder User License
8	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Personal Oracle 8 Multi Lang Edition
8		Personal Oracle Maintenance
		a drawing of month 3 throughout the
am I'llim 2 Server	and L280 Tane Drive	
1	A14-UJC1-9S-128CJ	Ultra 2 Server
Ä	X7004A	Sun Ultra Systems Memory 256MB Mem Exp
•	34700414	(2x128MB DIMMs) OBM Ready
2	X7002A	64MB Memory Kit
î	X5229A	9.1GB Hard Disk Drive, 7200 rpm
1 .	X5229A	9.1GB Hard Disk Drive, 7200 rpm Local Kit (Power Cord, Monitor, Kybd)
1	X3508A	
1	X1062A	Sbus Fast Wide SCSI 2 Adapter
1	X3655A	Graphics Card
1	SG-XLIBDLT1-280G	L280 Tape Library
1	39-1049-11	DLT Media - 7 Pack for Backup
3	SG-XMEDDLTCI-10	DLT Compact IV Tape - 10 Pack
M		
Iltra 5 Server	A2111CE1700 C255CD	Tiling & Server 260MHz 2MD Cache DC-24
1	A21UGE1Z9S-C256CR	Ultra 5 Server, 360MHz, 2MB Cache, PGx24 Graphics, 84GB Disk, 32x CDROM,

		256MB DRAM, Floppy, Preinstalled Solaris 7, No Country Kit
1	X3508A	Type-6 Country Kit for U.S. (North Am) Universal/Canada w/Sun Interface
	X1034A	Quad FastEthernet Controller PCI Adapter
2	X5236A	Internal 9.1GB Hard Disk EIDE, 7200 rpm
Ultra 5 Server	•	
2	A21UGB1Z9S-C256CR	Ultra 5 Server, 360MHz, 2MB Cache, PGx24 Graphics, 84GB Disk, 32x CDROM, 256MB DRAM, Floppy, Preinstalled Solaris 7, No Country Kit
2 ,	X3508A	Type-6 Country Kit for U.S. (North Am) Universal/Canada w/Sun Interface
1 1	X1034A	Quad FastEthernet Controller PCI Adapter
i I	X7126-A	Sun 17" Color Display
Sun Enterprise 450	A 5 1	
1	A25-BA	Sun Enterprise 450 Server Base
2.	X2244A	400MHz UltraSPARC-II CPU Module
		w/4MB E Cache and DC/DC Converter
2	X2244A	400MHz UltraSPARC-II CPU Module
		w/4MB E Cache and DC/DC Converter
2	X7005A	512MB Expansion Memory (2x256MB DIMMs) for E450
6	X7005A	512MB Expansion Memory (2x256MB DIMMs) for E450
2	X6601A	8-Bay Internal Storage Expansion Options
. 8	X5234A	Internal 9.1GB 10000-rpm UltraSCSI Hard Drive, 1-Inch High
1	X9682A	560W Power Supply
	X3668A	PGx32 8-Bit Color Frame Buffer, Software on CD, and Video Adapter
1	X311L	Localized Power Cord Kit
Enterprise 250 Sec	` 	
2	A26-AA	Enterprise 250 Server Base Config, UltraSCSI Disk Interface, CDROM and One 360W Power Supply
2	1194A	Ultra2 400MHz Processor w/2MB Cache
4	7004A	Sun Ultra Systems Memory 256MB (2x128)
12	5234A	Internal 9.1GB 10000-rpm UltraSCSI Hard Drive, 1-Inch High
2	9683A	360W Power Supply
2	250M9-100-W999	E50 Supplemental CD
2	X9683A	Redundant Power Supply
2	X3668A	PGx32 8-Bit Color Frame Buffer, Software on CD, and Video Adapter
2	X311L	North American/Asian Power Cord
2	SLS9S-100-W999	Solaris PC NetLink

Enterprise 250 Server

Page 4 of 8

	A26-AA	Enterprise 250 Server Base Config,
		UltraSCSI Disk Interface, CDROM
	₹* 	and One 360W Power Supply
1	1191A	UltraSPARC-II 300MHz Proc w/2MB Cache
2	7004A	Sun Ultra Systems Memory 256 (2x128)
.	5234A	Internal 9.1GB 10000-rpm UltraSCSI Hard
왕성 남이 취업 생각		Drive, 1-Inch High
2	- 250M9-100-W999	E50 Supplemental CD
	X1033A	Sun Fast Ethernet 10/100 PCI Adapter
	X3668A	PGx32 8-Bit Color Frame Buffer, Software
		on CD, and Video Adapter
	130-4195	FRU, Adapter, Video, PGx32x3668A
1	EVMVDT02-0006-MM	Video Cable 13C3 MM 6'
2	X311L	North American/Asian Power Cord
2	SLS9S-100-W999	Solaris PC NetLink
Enterprise 250 Serv		
2	A26-AA	Enterprise 250 Server Base Config,
		UltraSCSI Disk Interface, CDROM
ing the second s	. *** * * * *	and One 360W Power Supply
Section 1	X1191A	UltraSPARC-II 300MHz Proc w/2MB Cache
	: X7004A	Sun Ultra Systems Memory 256 (2x128)
3 × 8	X5229A	Internal 9.1GB 7200rpm UltraSCSI HDD
2 2	250M9-100-W999	E50 Supplemental CD
Z	X3668A	PGx32 8-Bit Color France Buffer, Software
	X9683A	on CD, and Video Adapter
2	X311L	Redundant Power Supply North American/Asian Power Cord
2 2 2	SLS9S-100-W999	Solaris PC NetLink
.	3 L 335-100-11777	Solars 1 C Persua
Sun StorBåge D100		ACCD (LO ICO IOL DO COLLA COL
	SG-XARY147A-36G	36GB (4x9.1GB 10k RPM Disks) Sun
	•	StorBdge D1000 for Rack Mounting in
		the StorEdge or Enterprise Expan Racks w/1 Interface Card, 2 Power Supplies, 2
	*	Fantrays (4 fans), 4 Diff UltraSCSI to
		Host Ports and Rackmount Rails
		11/0/ 1 Oto sun versusime varie
CISCO 2924 Switch	3	
1	2924MXL-EN	Cisco 2924 10/100 BaseT Switch
Cisco FastHub 400		
t	2924MXI_EN	10/100 BaseTX Ethernet, 12 Port
Ciaco 3640 Router		
1		Cisco 3640 4 Slot Router
i		10/100 Ethernet Card
1		2 WAN Card Slot
1		Fractional T1 Cards
1		IP Only Feature

Page 5 of 8

	220-8795	Dell PowerEdge 2400 P3K 533MHz Proc w/256K, 133 Cache, 512MB SDRAM, 1
		Processor, Redundant Power, RAID 5, 6x18.2GB Disks
1	311-0763	533MHz Processor/256K, PIII
	•	
APEX Monitor Ox		
	CS97MM	10 Port APEX Server Switch
ling i l ing. Chiang i jayan	BL-40DT	4 Port Outlook Switch
	4. 34	
Add-one for Ultra	2 X1059A	Sun Fast Ethernet 10/100 Sbus Adapter
	MIUJYA	Suit Fast Emerical 10/100 Suits Anaport
Add-one for Ultra	5 R450 R250e	
4	X1033A	Sun Fast Rihernet 10/100 PCI Adapter
1	X5236A	Internal 9.1GB Hard Disk EIDE, 7200 rpm
2	X7037A	128MB (2x64MB DIMMs) 50ns DRAM Exp
4	X7004A	256MB Expansion Memory (2x128MB)
		•
Spare Paris	•	
2	5234A	, Internal 9.1GB 10000-rpm UltraSCSI Hard
		Drive, 1-Inch High
1	9682A	560W Power Supply
1	9683A	360W Power Supply
	ere 1 g The Mark Control of the Control	Video Adapter and Cables, Sun
•		13W3M - 1304195
4	CB1023	Additional Cables and Adapters 10ft Sun Serve Cable Set - Includes 1
7	CD1023	Keyboard and I Monitor
•		Reycould and I Moulium
Software	SOLMS-070W9999	Solaria 7 Server Media Kit
2	ORES	Oracle Enterprise Server Power Unit
	4.0	Pricing (2 CPUs)
1	ORDP	Oracle Diagnostics Pack
1	ORTP	Oracle Tuning Pack
2		Actuate e.Reporting Servers
2	4	Actuate Developer's Worksbench
2		Actuate Report Designer
1		Actuate Administrator Console
1		Actuate Discount of 17.04
1		WebTrends Enterprise Server
1	PLAC PCD 401	VeriSign Global Server OnSite (10 Certificates) PATROL Console for Unix-Developer
1	BMC-PCD-001 BMC-ASA-001-WG	ASA-Essentials for Unix
1	BMC-PKM-019-WG	PATROL Knowledge Module for Oracle
i	BUW99-510-W999	Solstice Back-up Software / Network Edition
i	BUJV9-510-9999	Solstice Back-up Jackbox License
î	BUO98-120-9999	Solstice Back-up Oracle DB License
ì	BUUV9-510-R999	Solstice Back-up 5 Client License
1	BUUMN-510-R999	Solstice Back-up NT License
1	BUUMN-510-R999	Solstice Back-up NT Media

Page 6 of 8

1 2 1 1 1	SLFST115001 SLFST115001 MDFST115000 CPFW-FIG-25	Veritas Foundation Suite Veritas Foundation Suite Veritas Media / Doc Kit Checkpoint Firewall-1 Internet Gateway, 25 Node CheckPoint SecureRemote (5 Pack) CheckPoint VPN Encryption Module (25 IP Fig)
Maintenance/Su	pport	
1	•	PATROL Console for Unix-Developer, One
		Year of Maintenance 7x24 ASA-Basentials for Unix 7x24 Maintenance
		PATROL Knowledge Module for Oracle,
		One Year Maintenance 7x24
		Gold 7x24 Telephone, Onsite Coverage Uplifted
		To 7x24 4hr Response for 1 Yr on Ultra 5
	I to the second	Gold 7x24 Telephone, Onsite Coverage Uplifted
	•	To 7x24 4hr Response for 1 Yr on New E450
2	•	Gold 7x24 Telephone, Onsite Coverage Uplifted
		To 7x24 4hr Response for 1 Yr on New E250
1		Gold 7x24 Telephone, Onsite Coverage Uplifted
		To 7x24 4hr Response for New Ultra 2
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		Gold 7x24 Telephone, Onsite Coverage Uplifted
		To 7x24 4hr Response for New L280
1		Gold 7x24 Telephone 7x24 4hr Response for
		1 Yr on Solstice Backup Network Ed
1		Gold 7x24 Telephone 7x24 4hr Response for
_		1 Yr on Solstice Backup 1-8 Slot Jukebox
,1		Gold 7x24 Telephone 7x24 4hr Response for
		1 Yr on Oracle/Solaris Solatice Backup DB
1		Gold 7x24 Telephone for Solstice Backup 5
		Client Connections
1 2		Veritas Premier 24x7 Support
	ORESS	Veritas Premier 24x7 Support Oracle Enterprise Server Support
	ORDPS	Oracle Diagnostics Support
1	ORTPS	Oracle Tuning Support
1	OR110	Web Trends Subscription
		Actuate 1 Yr Maintenance
1		7x24 Support for Cisco Router 3640
1	GS-FIG-25	Checkpoint Gold Support
1	SS-FIG-25	Checkpoint Software Subscription
1		Checkpoint VPN Encryption Subscription
1		Installation/Integration/Consulting
New Jensey Off		
1	Server Cabinet 77	Shark Enterprise Cabinet
1	Server Cabinet 86°	Rital Enterprise Cabinet
2	8100DN	HP Printer
2	IP330	Nokia Checkpoint Firewall/VPN
1	CDJukebox	Toshiba CD Jukebox
1	199808	Mita Copier

Page 7 of 8

1	UX-5000	Sharp Fax
1	PowerBdge 2200	Dell File Server
1		Dell File Scrver
1	MT1030	NEC Multisync LCD Projector
1.	6300C	HP Scanlet Scanner
1	•	Miscellaneous Office Equipment
1		Cambridge Telephone System
		Javelin System Integration Services
2		Fractional T1 Cards
1	SC50-06	25/50GB ADR SE Narrow SCSI Drive
1	ADR50-02	25/50GB ADR 3 Pack Onstream Cartridges
1	ADR-CLEANUS	ADR Cleaning Cart 8 Channel w/Prot Siv
- 1	RMH-7-6401-NT100	7 Bay Rack Mount w/7 Tosh 40x Drives
2	EL-40DT	4 Port Outlook Switch
1.	SU2200NET	Smart UPS 2200VA
1	A21UGE1A9-C128CR	Sun Ultra 5 Model 360 Workstation
1	X7126-A	17-Inch Entry Color Monitor
* 1	•	Performance Testing 5/22 & 5/23
1		Performance Testing 5/25, 5/26, & 5/30
1	•	Charges for Week Ending 6/8
1		Leased Line Monthly Charge
1		Co-Location Fee August 00
1		Expert Onsite Services from 6/28/00 to 6/28/00
1 .		Expert Onsite Services from 6/8/00 to 6/9/00
		Customer Initials

Page 8 of 8